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Update from CAEP Summit 2019 – especially on sessions that focused on student transitions from 

From Adult Ed to college and those on Dual Enrollment.   

 

Whiteboard Notes:  

 

Goal today: How to increase adult ed students to CC 
- SWP Plan input 

- Bring information to students 

- SWP Metrics: Completion, Employment (living wage), Wage gains 

- Equity and access 

- Needs: Promise Program for older adults 

- Marketing materials geared towards older adults 

 

Adult Ed Classes leading to College 
- Counselor taught/ credit 

Get Focused, Stay Focused course at Allan Hancock College/ Adult Ed  
- Concurrent enrollment 

- Geno Malkiewicz– Adult Ed GFSF teacher at Elk Grove Adult/Community Ed 

 
Blaine Smith- Presentation 
 
Ventura College Consortium – Course Code #’s 

- Greg Hill- WestEd 

 
State Center CC – Adult Ed to CC 

- 3 transition specialists 

- Challenge with data sharing 

 
Hope to build School Success Program 
 
Matt Murin  - LA/OC Best Practice (Adult Ed to CC) 

 
 
 

SCCRC Adult Education Meeting 
November 15, 2019        

Ventura College 

 

http://www.sccrcolleges.org/
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Opportunities 
 
Credit by exam 

- Adult ed-to-CC credit 

 
VCCCD - Adult ed, CTE Deans, Job Developers, etc.   

- Work closer together 

 
ESL Course at AHC help student transition starting soon (“Course Mirroring” - credit & noncredit) 
 
CCCAOE Session – Mt. Sac 

- Noncredit to Credit 

- Host Regional Session 

- PPT is on SCCRC website 

 
EL Civics – Motivational event 
 
Cuesta – Adults with disabilities (not successful as college outside day programs) 

- Decided to reinforce partnerships with day programs (employability piece by Cuesta) 

 
SBCC – Hired consultant to do research  

- Identify where are disabled students 

- What they need and when 

- Developed Adults with Disabilities Employability Skills 

- Now working on Workplace Coach and bringing classes to them 

- Get on ETPL list 

 
How to engage the One-stops?  

- Build in CASA – Testing; make a class 

- Share space 

- One day a month at adult ed school 

- Cuesta counselors to adult ed school with students (noncredit) 

 
Teachers doing CASA training/ testing 
 
Noncredit CC counselor help adult students – HUGE 

- FAQ sessions 
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Uniquely Abled Academy Training (Mike Bastine) – Students with autism 

- Issues: Timing, transportation, need to involve family 

 
VCCCD New individual as liaison 

- Between adult ed and CC and resources like One-stops 

- Funded through the adult ed consortium 

 
Need warm handoffs for student success 
 
In technology, continuing ed is important – noncredit opportunities 
 
Career Skills Builders – Noncredit (College of the Canyons)  

- New World of Work (NWOW) 

- LinkedIn 

- Courses as a bridge to credit 

- Employability skills – Plan workforce and career 

 
Internships for adult learners (noncredit) – JobSpeaker 
 
Allan Hancock College – Workforce Center 

- Work readiness prep courses 

- Looking at making requirement for their folks  

- On ETPL list 

 
Career Week (Moorpark College)  

- Partner with Adult Ed in feeder area  

 
Ventura College  

- Noncredit workplace classes- Certificate of Completion  

- I CAN (jobs for students with cognitive disabilities) 

 
Moorpark College 

- Adult programs in Radiology Tech 

- 3rd party teacher 

- Autism Technician 

 
Adult Ed at Ventura College Guild – IT & Manufacturing 

- David Mason at VCCCD: Works with college career centers, bridges Adult Ed- counseling, job 

development, adult ed 

 

http://www.sccrcolleges.org/
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- VCCCD Dashboard of Outcomes- Pilot 

- Healthcare (Irene Ornelas) – Identify community needs; Opportunity for short-term certification 

• Case management skills 

• Autism tech 

• Stackable certificates 

 
SWP Plan input (Adult Ed to CC) 

- Mapping adult ed to CC 

- VCCCD Model 

- Directory of Advisories, Boards, etc.  (Partnerships) 

 
CC Help 

- Comprehensive data collection- clarify data points 

- Common language 

- Bringing Chancellor’s Office resources (Tech Ass’t) 

- Adult Ed-to-CC-to-employment data (how to track and leverage resources) 

 
 

Challenges and To-Do’s 
- Infrastructure after recession 

- Transportation 

- Ask WDB Reps about 

• 2-year programs ETPL 

• Get this information to Diane and Luann 

• CC credit for Adult Ed certification and students understand path 

- Chancellor’s Office metrics (? Jobspeaker) 

- Lompoc: small communities may lack infrastructure 

- NC not access health services 

 
Round robin report-out of recent activities and best practices 

- Cuesta – incorporating EL civics, having an embedded counselor, adults with disabilities has been a 

focus – not being served with day programs.  There is a population of high-functioning autism and 

adults with disabilities.  They didn’t get response, so they are now slowly working more with 

partnerships in day programs to bring a stronger focus of workplace skills.  

- Corlei related that SBCC hired a consultant to do research that included information on the 

population as to what, where and when courses should be offered.  Now they have a career coach to 

help them with the next step.   

- The Lompoc Adult School shared about having a noncredit counselor working just with their 

population rather than just sending students to the AHC main campus.   

- Mike Bastine shared about the Uniquely Abled program. 
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- Ventura College has David Mason as liaison who is building the relationship with the one-stop—

America’s Job Center.  

- Mariana shared that Santa Maria is working with the Workforce Resource Center focusing on 

workplace readiness courses.  The WRC is looking at making the classes a requirement for their 

clients.  They are working on getting more courses on the EPL list.   

- Moorpark College is expanding career week to the middle schools in partnership with local adult ed 

schools.  David added that he’s listening for more VESL information.  They do have a noncredit 

program in Rad Tech with a 3rd party vendor.  He has developed an autism technician program – 54 

clock hours including 14 hours of clinical.   

- Ventura College doesn’t have one dean assigned to noncredit—spread over several areas.  They have 

developed a certificate of completion for “cognitively diverse” learners. David shared that 

Moorpark.  

 
Brainstorm and discussion regarding elements that should be included in the SCCRC regional plan.  

- The Ventura District will create a dashboard of outcomes from having the new position of the Adult 

Ed liaison.  

- The Uniquely Abled program could be run as noncredit if there were no restrictions on class size. 

- There was discussion about the need to capture “rich data” and also data that reflects on the SWP 

metrics. 

- Continue to have best practices as part of our twice yearly Adult Ed meetings.    

 
Input to SWP Regional Plan to be submitted in January 2020 

 
Other pertinent items from the group 

- Document 

 
 

http://www.sccrcolleges.org/




Name
9am

SCCRC 
Mtg

12:15pm 
Adult Ed 

Mtg
Job Title Agency Name Email

1 Ames, Sally ✓ ✓ Coordinator, Adult Ed Programs SLCUSD sames@slcusd.org

2 Arnold, Laurel ✓ Executive Director, Career EducationVCOE larnold@vcoe.org

3 Bastine, Michael ✓ ✓ Regional Director SCCRC Michael.bastine@canyons.edu

4 Beckett, Becky ✓ Director of Alternative Ed Ojai USD bbeckett@ojaiusd.org

5 Blasberg, Regina ✓ CE Faculty Liaison College of the Canyons regina.blasberg@canyons.edu

6 Brown, Schel ✓ ✓ Academic Dean Lompoc Adult School & Career Ctrbrown.schel@lusd.org

7 Cabral, Robert ✓ ✓ Dean Oxnard College rcabral@vcccd.edu

8 Cascamo, John ✓ ✓ Dean of Wkforce & Econ Develop.Cuesta College john_cascamo@cuesta.edu

9 Chavez, Holly ✓ Regional Director SCCRC hchavez@hancockcollege.edu

10 Clinton, Maria ✓ Interim CTE Dean AVC mclinton@avc.edu

11 Correa, Holly ✓ Program Director VCCCD hcorrea@vcccd.edu

12 Duenas, Felicia ✓ CE Dean Ventura College fduenas@vcccd.edu

13 Eurman, Valerie ✓ ✓ Career Center Counselor SBCC vseurman@sbcc.edu

14 Flores, Laureano ✓ ✓ Dean, Academic Planning Antelope Valley College laflores@avc.edu

15 Gatewood, David ✓ ✓ Dean Moorpark College dgatewood@vcccd.edu

16 Green, Matthew ✓ ✓ Director, WED & CP Cuesta College mgreen@cuesta.edu

17 Hall, Deanna ✓ CTE Liaison VCC dhall@vcccd.edu

18 Halliday, Jack ✓ Department Chair Antelope Valley College jbhalliday@avc.edu

19 Happel, Harriet ✓ ✓ Dean, CTE & Integrative Learning College of the Canyons Harriet.Happel@canyons.edu

20 Heasley, Rosie ✓ Project Supervisor Antelope Valley College rheasley@avc.edu
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21 Herman, Juliet ✓ Director VCOE jherman@vcoe.org

22 Hermann, Adele ✓ Director COE ahermann@vcccd.edu

23 Hermsen, Joy ✓ Statewide Director, R/H/T CCCCO WED hermsen_joy@rsccd.edu

24 Herrera, Cynthia ✓ ✓ Dean, Strategic Partnerships/PlanningVCCCD cynthia_herrera@vcccd.edu

25 Hodge, Paula ✓ ✓ Regional Director ICT/DM SCCRC Paula.hodge@canyons.edu

26 Hollems, Diane ✓ ✓ Co-Chair SCCRC diane.hollems@gmail.com

27 Jurevich, Gayla ✓ Regional Director Cuesta College gayla_jurevich@cuesta.edu

28 Lake, Amanda ✓ ✓ Admin Assistant SCCRC amanda.j58@gmail.com

29 Lau, Margaret ✓ ✓ Dean Academic Affairs Allan Hancock College margaret.lau@hancockcollege.edu

30 London, Cheryl ✓ Director Templeton Adult School clondon@templetonusd.org

31 Mason, David ✓ ✓ Project Specialist VCCCD dmason@vcccd.edu

32 Ornelas, Irene ✓ ✓ Regional Director, Health Health Workforce Initiative Irene.ornelas@canyons.edu

33 Ortega, Giovanni ✓ Acting CTE Director Oxnard College gortega@vcccd.edu

34 Paniagua, Alicia ✓ Continuing Ed Coordinator Cuesta College alicia_paniagua@cuesta.edu

35 Park, Celine ✓ ✓ Project Specialist Moorpark College Cpark@vcccd.edu

36 Phillips, Monica ✓ CE Director Oxnard UHSD monica.phillips@oxnardunion.org

37 Polis, Adilene ✓ Regional Director, Global Trade SBCC Apolis@pipeline.sbcc.edu

38 Price, Alan ✓ CTE Dean Santa Barbara City College aprice3@sbcc.edu

39 Prieto, Corlei ✓ CAEP SB Adult Ed Consortium Coord.SBCC cnprieto@pipeline.sbcc.edu

40 Rodriguez, Leticia ✓ Grant Director Ventura College lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu

41 Skinner, Charlissa ✓ ✓ Principal Lucia Mar USD charlissa.skinner@lmusd.org

42 Swanberg, Luann ✓ ✓ Chair/Director SCCRC lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu

43 Teasdale, Dave ✓ Prop 39/ RD ECU Kern CCD dteasdal@kccd.edu
44 Walker, Diane ✓ Dir. Indust Liaison/Post-Sec Partners.AVUHSD dwalker@avhsd.org

45 Walker, Kathy ✓ VCAEC Coordinator VCAEC kathy.walker@adultedventura.edu

46 Washburn, Marina ✓ Director of CAEP Allan Hancock College marina.washburn@hancockcollege.edu

47 Webber, Elaine ✓ Principal Lompoc Adult School & Career Ctrwebber.elaine@lusd.org




